				·			
	RM <b>PTO-1595</b> v. 6-9∜)	RECOR	05-0	)4-1999	f f	RTMENT OF COMMERC	
)	B No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				ty. Docket:	U-Wp-5440	
-	Tab settings □ □ □ ▼		(		*	v ov	
	To the Honorable Commissi	oner of Patents a	101	028398	original documents of	or copy thereof	
1	. Name of conveying party(ies):			ł	ess of receiving party		
	Seiji ISHIKAWA, Shigeru YAMAMOTO and			1	Ube Industries	100 Feb	
	Yoshiaki WATANABE all citizens of Japan  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes XNo			Internal Address	12-32, Nishih	onmachi 1 one	
A					Ube-shi, Yama	guchi, Japan	
3.	. Nature of conveyance:						
	X Assignment	☐ Merge	er .	Street Address:_	(Same As Above)		
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name						
	□ Other			City:	State:	ZIP:	
E	xecution Date: March 16, 1999			Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached?	□ Yes Xo No	
4	Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
j	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 16, 1999						
	If this document is being filed together with a new application			n, the execution date of	the application is: _	4pril 14, 1999	
	A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)			
					09-2958	<b>893</b>	
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 忒No						
5.	. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of a	applications and pater	nts involved: 1	
	Name: BURGESS, RYAN AND WAYNE		7. Total fee (37 CFI	R 3.41)\$	40.00		
	Internal Address:		★ Enclosed				
				VY Authorized to	ha abargad ta dana	unit nannumt	
all rati demokratika delik rati demokratika delik deli				Any addl	be charged to depo . fees and/o	r overpymts.	
	Street Address: 370 Lexi	ngton Avenu	e	8. Deposit account	number:		
	Suite 2105			02-4743			
	/1999 SCARNICH 00000077 09295883 :58#y:		10017	(Attach duplicate con	by of this page if paying b	v deposit account)	
WE TO	(302)	100 100			y or mis page if paying b	y deposit accounty	
			DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and belief, the fore	egoing inform	ation is true and correct	t and any attached c	opy is a true copy of	
	_		Vi	<i>On</i> -	_		
	Milton J. Wayne Name of Person Signing		nue	Motern.	Ar	oril 21, 1999	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

## **U.S. ASSIGNMENT**

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert	Ube Industries, Ltd.  12-32, Nishihonmachi 1-chome, Ube-shi, Yamaguchi, Japan							
ASSIGNEE's Name(s) Address(es))								
(Title of Invention)	(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled  SINGLE-APPLICATION POLYIMIDOSILOXANE-BASED							
,	COATING MATERIAL AND CURED FILM							
	relating to International Patent Application of the United States was executed on e	ation PCT/JP/_ven date herewith or, if not so execu	and/or for which application for Le	tters Patent				
Insert date	(a) executed on							
of application, f not concurrent)	(b) filed on,,							
	and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the United States granted on said application and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent(s)").							
	ASSIGNEE, to do all acts which the A enforcing protection for said invention, said Letters Patent(s), in any interferent proceeding which may arise or be decla	SSIGNEE may deem necessary, des including in the preparation and proce, reissue, reexamination, or public red in relation to same, such acts to	and without charge to but at the expense of trable or expedient, for securing, maintain osecution of said application(s) and the is true proceeding, and in any litigation or or include but not be limited to executing a roviding sworn testimony, and obtaining a	ing and suance of other legal Il papers,				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, t	he undersigned inventor(s) has (hav	e) affixed his/her/their signature(s).					
(Signatures)	1) Seiji Ishikawa	Seiji Ishikawa	March 16, 1999					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	2) Shigeru Gamamoto		March 16, 1999					
	2) Shigeru Gamamoto (SIGNATURE) 3) Yoshiak Watandoe	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	3) Yoshiak Watandoe	Yoshiaki Watanabe	March 16, 1999					
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	4)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	5)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	6)(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					
	7]							
	(SIGNATURE)	(TYPE NAME)	(DATE)					

(TYPE NAME)

PATENT REEL: 9917 FRAME: 0523

(DATE)

**RECORDED: 04/21/1999** 

(SIGNATURE)